Adjusted EBITDA $3,224 $3,144 $2,919 $2,783 $2,841 $2,543 $2,727 $2,659
Reported Capital Expenditures 790 780 760 730 680 620 640 600
Adjusted EBITDA less CapEx $2,434 $2,364 $2,159 $2,053 $2,161 $1,923 $2,087 $2,059

Adjusted EBIT Margin 17.4% 17.1% 16.3% 16.3% 18.2% 17.6% 18.2% 19.2%
Adjusted EBITDA Margin 22.4% 22.1% 21.3% 21.3% 23.3% 22.6% 23.3% 24.2%

Y/Y Revenue Growth 1.4% 4.0% 4.8% 7.2% 8.2% -4.0% 6.6%
Y/Y EBIT Growth 2.9% 9.2% 5.0% -4.4% 12.0% -7.2% 1.3%
Y/Y EBITDA Growth 2.5% 7.7% 4.9% -2.0% 11.7% -6.8% 2.6%

Balance Sheet Analysis
Although a fairness analysis

will focus on the price paid

and process employed to

cash-out minority

shareholders in a go-private

transaction, it is nonetheless

critical for the board, special

committee and their advisors

to have a full understanding

of the post-close balance

sheet—especially to the

extent significant leverage is

employed to finance a

transaction in which not all

minority shareholders are

cashed-out.

20

9/30/19 Adj Pro Forma

Cash 50 (25) 25 $500M Revolver / Drawn 275

Accounts Receivable 124 124 Term Loan B 300

Inventories 114 114 6.75% Unsecured Notes 557

Other Current Assets 30 30 Excess Cash 25

Net Fixed Assets 1,575 1,575 $1,157

TOTAL ASSETS $1,893 ($25) $1,868

Existing Drawn Revolver 275

Accounts Payable 104 104 Tender for 9.25% Notes 582

Other Current (ex-CMLTD) 255 255 Share Repurchase 300

  Revolving Credit Facility 275 0 275 $1,157

  Term Loan B 0 300 300

  Project Financing 125 125

  Capital Leases 24 24 Enterprise Value / EBITDA 9.5x

Total Senior Secured Debt 424 724 Pro Forma EV / EBITDA 9.3x

  5.50% Sr. Notes due 2021 582 (582) 0

  6.75% Sr. Notes due 2029 0 557 557 Total Debt / EBITDA 3.7x

Total Senior Unsecured Debt 582 557 Pro Forma Debt / EBITDA 4.7x

Total Debt 1,006 1,281

Total Liabilities  1,365 275 1,640 EBITDA / Interest Expense 5.8x

Equity 528 (300) 228 Pro Forma EBITDA / Int Exp 3.9x

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $1,893 ($25) $1,868

Sources

Uses

Multiples

Historical Price - Volume Analysis

21

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

$25.00

$30.00

$35.00

Daily Volume ABCH Common Share Price

YTD 1 Yr 3 Yr 5 Yr 10 Yr
ABCH -25% -30% -5% 15% 38%

Industry Index 12% 5% 21% 76% 152%

11/19/19 1 Yr 3 Yr 5 Yr 10 Yr
ABCH 10.2x 11.3x 14.2x 14.5x 13.9x

Industry Index 14.1x 14.4x 19.8x 17.9x 16.7x

11/19/19 1 Yr 3 Yr 5 Yr 10 Yr
ABCH 6.2x 6.9x 8.0x 8.2x 7.7x

Industry Index 10.2x 10.6x 11.9x 12.2x 11.7x

Median Price / Earnings (Trailing 4 Quarters)

Median Enterprise Value / EBITDA